13 Opening of Financial Bids Decided by HPC and informed  accordingly to be 
intimated later 

14 Scope of Work The detailed scope of work is provided in RFP 

15 Language of bid 
English 

16 Bid validity 180 days from the date of submission of Bid 

17 Estimated Bid Value Rs. 2,52,00,000.00 (Rupees Two Crore Fifty-Two Lakhs 
only) for a year. 

18 Bid documents Bidders must submit their bids in line with the 
requirements stated in this RFP. 

19 Issue of Letter of Intent (LoI) To be intimated later 

20 Submission of Performance Bank 
Guarantee (PBG) 

PBG amounting 5% of the contract value shall be